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August

Thursday, August 8, 2024
New Transfer Student Registration at 9:00 AM (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617282)

September

Tuesday, September 3, 2024
Continuing Student Registration for Fall Quarter 2024 ends 11:59 PM (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/611391)
Thursday, September 19, 2024
Fall registration for new TGS students and most Evanston graduate programs (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617283)
Friday, September 20, 2024
New Undergraduate Fall 2024 Registration (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617284)
Tuesday, September 24, 2024
Change of Registration (Drop/Add) Late registration for returning students begins (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617285)
Tuesday, September 24, 2024
Fall 2024 Classes Begin (No Northwestern Monday in Fall) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602381)
Monday, September 30, 2024
Last day for full term withdrawals to receive 100% refund, Schedule A programs except Kellogg and Physician's Assistant program.
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/619924)
Monday, September 30, 2024
Last day to add a class or change a section for Fall (Last day for tuition adjustment related to enrollment changes (to or from full-time).
No reductions are made to bills for dropped or swapped classes after this date) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602382)

October

Sunday, October 13, 2024
Last day for full term withdrawals to receive 75% refund, Schedule A programs except Kellogg and Physician's Assistant program.
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/619925)
Monday, October 14, 2024
Last day to drop a five-week course ending in week 5 of the Fall term (5W1) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617286)
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Friday, October 18, 2024
Last day to withdraw from a five-week course ending in week 5 of the Fall term (5W1) 5:00 PM
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617287)
Friday, October 25, 2024
Application for degree due to The Graduate School to receive a degree in Fall (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602383)

November
Friday, November 1, 2024
Last day to drop a FULL-TERM class for Fall in CAESAR. Any requests after this date result in a W on the transcript and must go
through the course withdrawal process. (No tuition adjustment after 9/30/2024) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602384)
Sunday, November 3, 2024
Last day for full term withdrawals to receive 50% refund, Schedule A programs except Kellogg and Physician's Assistant program. Term
withdrawals after this date receive no refund. (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/619926)
Monday, November 4, 2024
Winter quarter courses viewable in CAESAR for the following: Communication, Education, Engineering, Journalism and Music Graduate
and Undergraduate Programs, Non-Degree, TGS (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617288)
Monday, November 11, 2024
Pre-Registration for Winter 2025 begins (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/609742)
Friday, November 15, 2024
Last day to change grading status to or from P/NP (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602385)
Monday, November 18, 2024
Last day to withdraw from a five-week course ending in week 10 of the Fall term (5W2) 5:00 PM
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617289)
Monday, November 18, 2024
Registration for Winter 2025 begins (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/609743)
Friday, November 22, 2024
Dissertation, PhD Final Exam, and change of grade forms due to TGS for Fall PhD candidates
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602386)
Wednesday, November 27, 2024
Term withdrawal and full-term course withdrawal petition deadline for Fall 5:00 PM (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617290)
Wednesday, November 27, 2024
Thanksgiving Vacation begins at 6:00 PM (No classes, University offices closed) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602387)

December
Monday, December 2, 2024
Fall Classes resume (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617291)
Monday, December 2, 2024
WCAS Reading period begins (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602389)
Friday, December 6, 2024
Master's completion form due for TGS Fall master's candidates (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602390)
Saturday, December 7, 2024
Fall classes end (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602391)
Sunday, December 8, 2024
WCAS Reading period ends (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602392)
Monday, December 9, 2024
Fall Exams Begin (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602393)
Saturday, December 14, 2024
Fall exams end (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602394)
Monday, December 16, 2024
Grades due by 3:00 PM (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602395)
Wednesday, December 18, 2024
Winter registration for new TGS students begins at 9:00 a.m. (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/622125)
Friday, December 20, 2024
Fall 2024 Degrees Conferred (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602396)
Tuesday, December 24, 2024
Winter Recess Start - University Closed through January 1st (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617292)

January

Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Winter Recess - University Closed through January 1st (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/619249)
Saturday, January 4, 2025
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Residence halls open at 8:00 a.m. for Winter Quarter 2025 (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/619248)
Monday, January 6, 2025
Winter classes begin (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602397)
Friday, January 10, 2025
Last day for full term withdrawals to receive 100% refund, Schedule A programs except Kellogg and Physician's Assistant program.
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/619952)
Friday, January 10, 2025
Last day to add a class or change a section for Winter (Last day for tuition adjustment related to enrollment changes (to or from full-
time). No reductions are made to bills for dropped or swapped classes after this date) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602398)
Friday, January 17, 2025
Last day to request academic accommodations for religious observance in Winter Quarter (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/623895)
Monday, January 20, 2025
No Classes - Martin Luther King Jr. Day (University Offices Closed) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602399)
Friday, January 24, 2025
Last day to drop a five-week course ending in week 5 of the Winter term (5W1) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617294)
Saturday, January 25, 2025
Last day for full term withdrawals to receive 75% refund, Schedule A programs except Kellogg and Physician's Assistant program.
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/619953)
Friday, January 31, 2025
Application for degree due to The Graduate School to receive a degree in Winter (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602400)
Friday, January 31, 2025
Last day to withdraw from a five-week course ending in week 5 of the Winter term (5W1) 5:00 PM
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617295)

February
Friday, February 7, 2025
Application for degree due to The Graduate School to receive a degree in Spring (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/616932)
Monday, February 10, 2025
Spring quarter courses viewable in CAESAR for the following: Communication, Education, Engineering, Journalism and Music Graduate
and Undergraduate Programs, Non-Degree, TGS (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617296)
Friday, February 14, 2025
Last day to drop a FULL-TERM class for Winter in CAESAR. Any requests after this date result in a W on the transcript and must go
through the course withdrawal process. (No tuition adjustment after 1/10/2025) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602401)
Saturday, February 15, 2025
Last day for full term withdrawals to receive 50% refund, Schedule A programs except Kellogg and Physician's Assistant program. Term
withdrawals after this date receive no refund. (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/619954)
Monday, February 17, 2025
Pre-registration for Spring quarter begins (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617297)
Monday, February 24, 2025
Registration for Spring Quarter begins (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617298)
Friday, February 28, 2025
Dissertation, PhD Final Exam, and change of grade forms due to TGS for Winter PhD candidates
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602403)
Friday, February 28, 2025
Last day to change grading status to or from P/NP (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602402)
Friday, February 28, 2025
Last day to drop a five-week course ending in week 10 of the Winter term (5W2) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617299)

March
Friday, March 7, 2025
Last day to withdraw from a five-week course ending in week 10 of the Winter term (5W2) 5:00 PM
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617300)
Friday, March 7, 2025
Withdrawal petition deadline at 5:00 PM (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602404)
Tuesday, March 11, 2025
WCAS Reading period begins (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602405)
Friday, March 14, 2025
Master's completion form due for TGS Winter master's candidates (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602406)
Saturday, March 15, 2025
Winter Classes End (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/618747)
Sunday, March 16, 2025
WCAS Reading period ends (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602407)
Monday, March 17, 2025
Winter exams begin (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602410)
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Saturday, March 22, 2025
Spring Break Begins (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/615809)
Saturday, March 22, 2025
Winter exams end (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602411)
Monday, March 24, 2025
Grades due by 3:00 pm (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602412)
Thursday, March 27, 2025
Spring registration for new TGS students begins at 9:00 a.m. (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/616933)
Friday, March 28, 2025
Winter Degrees Conferred (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602413)
Monday, March 31, 2025
Spring Break Ends (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/615810)
Monday, March 31, 2025
Summer Courses Viewable in CAESAR (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/627334)

April
Tuesday, April 1, 2025
Spring Classes Begin - Northwestern Monday: Classes scheduled to meet on Mondays meet on this day.
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602414)
Monday, April 7, 2025
Last day for full term withdrawals to receive 100% refund, Schedule A programs except Kellogg and Physician's Assistant program.
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/619956)
Monday, April 7, 2025
Last day to add a class or change a section for Spring (Last day for tuition adjustment related to enrollment changes (to or from full-
time). No reductions are made to bills for dropped or swapped classes after this date) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602415)
Monday, April 7, 2025
Registration begins for Summer term. (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/626568)
Friday, April 11, 2025
Last day to request academic accommodations for religious observance in Spring Quarter (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/627473)
Sunday, April 20, 2025
Last day for full term withdrawals to receive 75% refund, Schedule A programs except Kellogg and Physician's Assistant program.
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/619957)
Monday, April 21, 2025
Last day to drop a five-week course ending in week 5 of the Spring term (5W1) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617301)
Friday, April 25, 2025
Last day to withdraw from a five-week course ending in week 5 of the Spring term (5W1) 5:00 PM
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617302)

May
Monday, May 5, 2025
Fall quarter courses viewable in CAESAR for the following: Communication, Education, Engineering, Journalism and Music Graduate
and Undergraduate Programs, Non-Degree, TGS (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617437)
Friday, May 9, 2025
Dissertation, PhD Final Exam, and change of grade forms due to TGS for Spring PhD candidates
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/616934)
Friday, May 9, 2025
Last day to drop a FULL-TERM class for Spring in CAESAR. Any requests after this date result in a W on the transcript and must go
through the course withdrawal process. (No tuition adjustment after 04/07/2025) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602416)
Sunday, May 11, 2025
Last day for full term withdrawals to receive 50% refund, Schedule A programs except Kellogg and Physician's Assistant program. Term
withdrawals after this date receive no refund. (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/619958)
Monday, May 12, 2025
Pre-Registration for Fall begins (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617438)
Friday, May 16, 2025
Master's completion form due for TGS Spring master's candidates (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/616935)
Monday, May 19, 2025
Registration for Fall begins (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617439)
Friday, May 23, 2025
Last day to change grading status to or from P/N (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/618749)
Monday, May 26, 2025
Last day to drop a five-week course ending in week 10 of the Spring term (5W2) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617303)
Monday, May 26, 2025
No classes - Memorial Day (University offices closed) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602417)
Friday, May 30, 2025
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Last day to withdraw from a five-week course ending in week 10 of the Spring term (5W2) 5:00 PM
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617304)
Friday, May 30, 2025
Term withdrawal and full-term course withdrawal petition deadline for Spring 5:00 PM (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617305)

June
Wednesday, June 4, 2025
WCAS Reading period begins (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617702)
Saturday, June 7, 2025
Spring Classes End (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/619008)
Sunday, June 8, 2025
WCAS Reading Period ends (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617703)
Monday, June 9, 2025
Spring examinations begin (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602418)
Friday, June 13, 2025
Graduation Weekend (June 13th-16th) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/621968)
Friday, June 13, 2025
Spring examinations end (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/607599)
Sunday, June 15, 2025
2024-2025 Commencement Ceremony (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/621966)
Tuesday, June 17, 2025
Spring grades due by 3:00 PM (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602420)
Wednesday, June 18, 2025
Summer registration for new TGS students begins at 9:00 a.m. (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/616936)
Thursday, June 19, 2025
No Classes - Juneteenth (University offices closed) (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602422)
Friday, June 20, 2025
Spring Degrees Conferred (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602421)
Monday, June 23, 2025
Summer classes begin (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/602423)
Friday, June 27, 2025
Last day to add a class or change a section for Summer in CAESAR. (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/629275)

July
Friday, July 4, 2025
Independence Day - University Closed (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617306)
Friday, July 11, 2025
Application for degree due to The Graduate School to receive a degree in Summer (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/616937)

August

Friday, August 8, 2025
Dissertation, PhD Final Exam, and change of grade forms due to TGS for Summer PhD candidates
(/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/616938)
Friday, August 22, 2025
Master's completion form due for TGS Summer master's candidates (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/616939)
Sunday, August 31, 2025
Last day of Summer term (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/617888)

September

Friday, September 5, 2025
Summer degrees conferred (/https://planitpurple.northwestern.edu/event/616940)

No events match this filter.

Address
Office of the Registrar
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619 Clark Street
Evanston, IL 60208

Phone number
Evanston
847.491.5234

Fax number
847.491.8458
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